3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 277882013 |L.7 |U.G
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 19008947 oo e 1%
2151859~ B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151859-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151859-1 ; TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151859-7 B TO0LTNG KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151859-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.33 mm [.092] -
INSUL [3.05 mm [.120] F
408-35042 an - - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R w 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
R w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
: - SUMITOMO TERMINAL : ’
TERMINAL NAME: 090 TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: 090 TERMINAL FEMALE - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE - - 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 INJ 1.60-2.20 mm [.063-.087 IN] 4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 INJ D1.60-2.20 mm [.063- 087 IN] - | | - 2063440~ 1 ATR FLED MODULE 238
TERMINAL T-001-0 - : TERMINAL T-001-0 - - - |2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
appL1cATIONES appL1cATIoNES T REFIREFIREF|REF| 9949702 |COUNTER, MAGNETLC 1764
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } } -] | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’ U
- - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL N T R A : [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 119
16421701 8230-4287 1832246~ | 8240-4422 R 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
R 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
R 1 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
R 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
WIRE ey | CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE by | CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT vty 21797407 JTAG, IDENTIFICATION 01
SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE f mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B A N A 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .[88 66
| 25mm2 1.45+/-0 05 [ 057+/- 002] 3.7 | 25mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/- 0021 5.3 St b g r ) 2168083-2  |CR, ST HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 00
0_85mm? 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/- 002 47 0 85mm? 1. 20+/-0.05 [ 047+/- 002] 63 S rprp v v 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
0. 50mm? 1.254/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 5.1 0. 50mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [ 043+/-.002] 7.5 S LI L L 1338680-1  [PAWL, FEED 20
-l a4 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ | 54
-2l 222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12. 53
R 1 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Lfl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Z/\;§Eggieg66§UEg%ngA%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A I I : 1803515- ] RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
| R 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 R | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T 2079587 0 |SCR, TSk, Hodd (M4 X cb) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e 2 | cre844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. R | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L | 1°495888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT. 101-35000, R 1 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
R w 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
R 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 1 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
fo S I | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
R 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
R 1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
R 1 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
*WARNTNG 22| 1 2-1633932-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R - : g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R o T .
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, I T I I 1-238011-7 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. UNL U 22 v ] 1] 1-1633961-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
zf: 22| 1673600-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
75IAN20T3 — TE Comectin
L. ZHANG — Y
CTZHMG 25JANZOTS G 7/15; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 198 SPed D APVD 2OJANZOT 3 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 ©:2151859 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—==—1.0+£0.5

wé!!E!!!5¢~
Ml L B
 —

1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

L -
%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

b ( ' REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWLNJHANG 29JANZOTS (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG ZSJANZOW\% HOrHSburg’ e aene
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 2OJANZOT 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G S | Ry :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
LA el e nTen (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES TR i 1| 00779 |21 51859
ATR FEED ) - ) — )
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
b ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
e REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151859-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151859-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151859-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.33 mm [.092] F
INSUL |3.05 mm [.120] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
-] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
B 2119082-7 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: 090 TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: 090 TERMINAL FEMALE ~ LT 701802377 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH <L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | ;géijigl TEE%EE%OEEEE SRR 222
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 IN] | 60-2.20 mm [.063-.087 IN] 450550 mm [.177-.217 IN | 60-2.20 mm [.063-.087 IN] — 51— SR NG RETAIN ENTERN 3775 CRESCANT T
XEEMM%MN T-001-0 XEEMM%MN 00T ~ [REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION CPECTEICATION -] - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED -] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL |4 c168083-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoffS, M4 * 20 1143
1642170- | 8230-4282 1832246- 1 8240-4427 i I B 211960372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 114c
1 T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT - | - e v e A {136
SIT/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E Ngj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - l l LR JRCHER, PLAT, REG W _H@
- 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
| . 25mm? 1.45+4/-0.05 [.057+/-.0027] 3.7 1. 25mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.3 _ | | 0844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
0. 85mm2 | 35+/-0.05 [.053+/- 002] 47 0. 85mm2 | 204/-0.05 [.047+/- 002] 6 3 T 1558888 |SPACER. CRIMPER 35
0. 50mm2 | 254/-0.05 [ 0494/- 002] 5 7 0. 50mm2 | 10+/-0.05 [.043+/- 002] 7.5 T T503607-1  TDOCUNENTATION PACKAGE I
B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
BN 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
BN 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0 B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A BN 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND T T 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
| B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 15209c5-4  |STHIP GUIDE =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N c168083-2 |5, oAT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L cl19933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1ﬁx - | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
NEREEE 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T[] 1] 2-1633932-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FWARN NG o : f g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R I 119757-8 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
-OR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - [ 0 ] 1 ] 1-238011-7 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, (\| I | 0 | 1 | 1-1633961-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S 450888-0 | OPACER, CRIMPER 4
NEREERE 1673600-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Rk — S
CHE;*EE 2OJANZOT3 % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2OJANZOT 3 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ o o S AL Ocean Side Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 “» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=215185¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

——==—1.0£0.5

G& e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
4§
35.4240.05
|
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
| ‘i’)REF
CAM POSITIONS T e
[L i=x
Sbmme o TRORE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

1% R¥SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGaN: ZaTIon" | DWN 25JAN20T3 — L
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 2OJANZ013 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: L. ZHANG
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS IONS : STOLERANCES UNLESS |- SETAN0TS (e ‘
S Ocean Side Feed
SEC e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 L Applicator
' ' j:i N
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg +
- . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL /\FA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151859
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




